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July 2023 Navigator #2 395428 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 98%
PPN -
NOESUME .. s 2

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 24%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEaK DEMOCIAL .o 16
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS....... 0
strong P ’ p ) ’ p party: ; INAEPENAENt.......co s 13
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans .................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepublICaN ..........o.ccccccvvrrssciicvversssscocsersscne 14
Strong Republican ..o 21

DEMOCRAT (NET) coovoeooveeeeeeeeeooeeesssoveeeeesssnoeeee 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o eeessseseeseeeens 25
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovvreirerecenrereereeeereieesesssseseeseeeens 35

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccoveerreeireereereeneens 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoeooveerereercereeeens 41

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VBIY IMPOHANE ....oooeoese e 24%
Somewhat important ............cceeevireieienieieeee e 42
Not too important...........ccccvveercesccerce s 24
Not at all important .........cccceeevvcenncesee s 11

IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 65%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...cvieieireirieireiseeeseieeieieeneeas 35

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........ccc.ceeenerncnereneinneenne, 71% 72% 71% 70% | 50% 76% 93% 52% 67% 76% 62%
Headed in the right direction ............ccoccveniene. 22 20 21 22 39 1 6 37 25 18 29
NOE SUFE ..ot 7 7 8 8 11 13 2 11 9 6 9
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW ..o, 16% 15% 16% 17% 25% 8% 7% 26% 16% 13% 18%
About the same as it is right NOW .......c.cccocviens 38 34 36 34 47 36 28 42 46 37 45
Worse off than it is right NOW .........ccccrevvvniniinens 39 40 40 42 20 43 59 21 31 43 33

NOE SUFE ... 8 10 9 8 8 13 5 12 7 7 3
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10  Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .......ccveeeereereereereereereeecereeneenes 15% 14% 14% 14% 31% 3% 1% 29% 17% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve..........ccoeceveuvirercineierciseienans 25 25 25 26 43 23 5 31 24 23 34
Somewhat diSaPProve .....cccveeveveereriecreireeeeinns 15 15 15 14 14 25 14 13 23 14 23
Strongly diSapProVe. ......c.cceveeereereenieereirieireininns 42 42 42 41 7 41 80 19 28 48 22
NOE SUME ... 4 4 3 4 5 8 * 7 8 2 4
APPROVE (NET)....vueeeieincensensereereereisesesensenens 40% 39 40 40 73 26 6 60 41 35 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 57 57 57 55 22 66 94 33 51 63 44
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coeeereereereereereereeeeeseeneene, 15% 13% 14% 13% 31% 4% 1% 29% 16% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve..........ccovveveuverereneieieseienens 24 24 23 25 42 18 5 31 24 22 3
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveeerereerciniiennns 13 14 15 15 12 23 1 12 16 12 23
Strongly diSapProVe.........ccveeeeeereenieereerieireenenns 44 43 43 42 10 43 83 21 35 50 25
NOE SUME ..o 4 5 4 4 5 12 1 6 9 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....vueeeireinieneeneereereeeisesesenneens 39% 38 38 39 73 22 6 60 40 34 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooevreecenrereereeeereinreeeeeneens 57 57 59 57 22 66 94 34 51 63 48
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coeeeveereereereereereeeenseeneene, 8% 9% 9% 8% 3% 2% 16% % 11% 9% 5%
Somewhat apProve..........ccoveevevererciseieieseienens 24 24 24 28 7 12 46 15 10 27 20
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccccveercrerercineiennns 21 21 24 23 21 27 20 24 21 20 22
Strongly diSapProVe. ........ccovvereureeercireieiceieieens 39 39 37 33 63 38 13 43 47 38 45
NOE SUME ..o 8 6 6 8 7 20 6 12 10 7 8
APPROVE (NET)....vueeeiernieneeneereieeeisesesennenens 32% 34 33 37 10 15 61 21 21 35 25
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvreereneereireereeeieneeneennens 60 60 61 56 83 65 33 67 69 58 67

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o Clean energy companies

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
.................................................................. 28% 44 10 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 43 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 45 8 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 45 18 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 39 6 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 38 6 3
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 46 12 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 51 8 5
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM

o The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, or CDC...| 28% 35 15 16 5 1 63% 3 93
Feb-22 2022 | 26% 36 16 16 4 2 62% 32 94

Jan-10 2022 | 26% 36 19 15 4 1 61% 33 95

May-25 2021 | 27% 40 16 13 4 * 67% 29 96

Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 41 7 3 4 1 85% 9 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 39 18 12 10 3 57% 30 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 28 23 31 5 * 40% 55 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 35 15 6 6 4 68% 21 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 33 14 15 5 2 64% 29 93
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 35 15 19 5 1 60% 34 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 48 16 5 5 2 73% 20 94

® ElECtiC VENICIES ... 18% 37 17 19 10 * 55% 35 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 47 9 6 9 * 75% 15 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 34 19 18 16 2 45% 37 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 26 24 33 8 * 35% 57 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 42 12 8 13 1 66% 20 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 31 17 14 8 1 60% 31 91
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 36 18 21 10 * 51% 39 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 41 14 6 5 - 74% 20 95

® The Democratic Party ... 16% 27 17 35 3 1 44% 52 9%
Jul-10 2023 | 15% 28 18 36 3 * 43% 54 97

Jun-202023 | 17% 26 17 36 3 * 43% 54 96

Jun-52023 | 18% 28 18 33 3 * 46% 50 96

Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 51 10 3 2 * 85% 13 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 19 29 33 15 2 21% 62 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 22 71 2 * 5% 93 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 33 12 11 5 1 1% 23 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 30 17 25 5 2 51% 42 93
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 25 18 41 3 * 38% 59 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 39 20 26 - - 54% 46 100

® Dr. AnthONY FAUCH.........oovverrrrrcccsssicenrereesessessssss e 23% 20 10 30 10 7 43% 40 83
Feb-22 2022 | 26% 21 12 28 7 6 47% 40 88

Jan-10 2022 | 27% 22 12 27 7 5 49% 39 88

Dec-7 2021 | 28% 21 12 28 7 4 49% 40 89

Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 28 8 5 9 7 71% 13 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 21 13 20 19 14 34% 34 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 10 1 62 7 6 14% 73 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 22 9 12 1 13 55% 21 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 18 1 25 1 11 42% 36 78
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 19 10 36 8 6 40% 46 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 22 8 16 18 8 51% 24 75

o Oil and gas COMPANIES .........ccoccerriiiivverrrrreersssssssssieesessssesesssssssns 12% 30 28 21 9 1 42% 48 91
Mar-212022 | 11% 20 27 33 8 1 31% 60 91

Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 21 34 29 8 * 29% 63 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 26 29 23 14 2 32% 52 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 42 21 11 8 1 60% 31 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 29 25 20 1 1 44% 44 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 25 31 24 6 2 37% 55 92
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 31 28 21 8 * 43% 49 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 29 34 21 12 33% 55 88
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIBN ....ooovovvvcvevecreneres s 16% 25 14 43 1 * 42% 57 98
Jul-10 2023 | 16% 26 14 42 2 * 42% 56 98
Jun-20 2023 | 16% 25 14 44 2 * 41% 58 98
Jun-52023 | 15% 26 13 43 2 * 42% 56 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 44 12 8 1 * 78% 20 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 22 29 40 5 * 26% 69 95
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 1 82 * - 6% 93 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 29 16 18 2 1 63% 34 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 27 18 29 6 1 46% 47 94
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 23 13 50 1 * 36% 63 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 39 20 24 - - 55% 45 100
© DONAIA TRUMP oo 22% 16 9 51 1 * 39% 60 99
Jul-10 2023 | 24% 16 10 48 1 * 40% 58 98
Jun-20 2023 | 23% 16 11 50 2 * 38% 60 98
Jun-52023 | 23% 18 10 48 1 * 41% 58 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 5 6 84 * 1 9% 90 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 13 16 54 4 1 25% 70 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 30 10 13 * - 76% 23 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 10 10 65 1 1 23% 75 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 12 7 58 2 1 31% 65 97
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 18 8 47 1 * 44% 55 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 9 8 69 - - 23% 7 100
o The Republican Party...............riririreieeeeseesseeeneneee 13% 25 19 38 4 1 39% 57 95
Jul-10 2023 | 16% 25 19 36 3 1 40% 56 96
Jun-20 2023 | 13% 28 17 38 3 * 41% 56 97
Jun-52023 | 14% 27 19 36 4 * 41% 55 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 22 66 2 1 9% 88 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 14 30 34 17 3 16% 64 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 49 12 7 1 - 79% 19 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 13 19 52 6 3 20% 72 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 15 18 45 8 1 28% 63 91
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 29 19 34 3 * 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 17 22 49 2 2 25% 7 96
o Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............. 20% 17 24 21 16 1 38% 45 83
Feb-222022 | 19% 17 20 33 10 1 35% 53 88
Feb-72022 | 19% 13 18 35 14 1 33% 53 85
Jan-242022 | 19% 14 18 35 13 1 33% 53 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 10 33 34 12 1 20% 67 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 17 18 16 28 1 36% 35 71
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 26 16 8 17 1 58% 25 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 16 23 21 19 2 35% 44 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 17 23 23 18 1 34% 46 81
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 17 24 20 16 1 40% 44 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 12 36 26 14 - 23% 63 86
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.
FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
© RON DESANTIS ... 11% 22 11 37
Jul-102023 | 13% 22 9 38
Jun-20 2023 | 12% 21 12 37
Jun-52023 | 13% 18 11 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 9 63
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 16 16 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 41 12 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 13 12 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 12 12 40
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 25 1 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 17 10 50

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

Jul-24
INFIAHON ¢t 50%
Jobs and the CoNOMY ..o 42
Corruption in gOVEMNMENL...........cvrierimiirerieeseineiseisei e 32
HEAIth CArE ... 29
CIIME oottt 29
IMMIGEAHION ... 28
Social Security and MediCare ..o 28
GUNS .ottt 27
Climate change and the environment............coocovvinenerneeneinininens 26
ADOTHON ..ot 19
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in
UKFINE ... 17
Oversight of the Biden administration .............cccoovenenernereneinininnns 14
EUCALION. ... 14
DEMOCTACY ...vcvuveceisicieiicis st 12
STUAENEIOANS......eoeeeee s 8
The coronavirus PandemiC..........cccvueuerreerreeeneeesseessssseesesesesesens 4

Jun-20

53%
39
32
26
31
30
28
28
25
18

18
15
12
12
8
3
1
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11
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11
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FAV

33%
34%
33%
32%
8%
17%
65%
18%
24%
37%
25%

NET

UNFAV

48
47
49
48
72
50
20
54
52
46
60

FAM

81
82
82
79
80
67
85
72
76
83
85

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 50% 62% 44% 50% 52% 47%
35 41 51 44 44 42 45
21 40 41 24 32 34 18
37 37 18 36 26 28 40
24 30 33 36 29 26 32
1 20 49 13 30 31 26
30 33 24 29 24 29 22
45 24 7 36 31 24 41
41 25 11 22 27 26 30
33 13 7 21 27 19 18
9 10 27 10 12 19 13
3 14 27 7 7 17 5
16 20 1 20 17 13 "
19 9 5 16 8 12 5
1 7 5 13 8 8 7
5 5 3 6 6 3 3
2 2 1 * * 2 2
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REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can select up
to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Conducting oversight into the Biden administration ...........c.cccocveene, 51% 52% 57% 47% 46% 42% 39% 55% 47%
[IMMIGEAHION ..o 46 46 43 36 53 32 43 49 52
ADOTHON ..ot 34 34 48 35 17 39 39 32 45
INFIALION ... 27 31 17 27 38 28 27 27 22
Jobs and the CoNOMY .........ccovvivininii s 26 25 14 21 41 23 22 27 24
GUNS oottt 25 24 32 28 17 31 39 24 17
Corruption in gOVEMMENL.........ccccuvevevereieeeresie e, 25 26 16 21 37 21 24 26 18
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in

Ukraine 22 20 19 25 24 21 16 23 16
CIIME 1.ttt ettt 18 17 15 18 23 18 21 18 17
Social Security and MediCare..............cccoevvererriecreesceesee s, 13 13 12 12 15 18 14 12 12
HEAIH CAIE ... 10 8 8 1 1 15 13 8 1
DEMOCTACY ....cvuveeveiecieiieissie ettt 8 7 7 9 10 1 12 8 7
EQUCALION......cvoeececiei et 7 6 6 1 7 8 4 7 8
StUABNEI0ANS.......ceee e 7 7 8 7 5 14 10 5 6
Climate change and the environment..............coovvveneneinrrninencneennns 6 7 7 6 6 15 7 5 8
The coronavirus PaNdEMIC...........ccvecuerreereirerereiseeseee s 4 5 4 8 4 6 4 4 2
ORI ..o 6 5 9 8 1 3 4 7 7

DEMPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most
focused on? You can select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Climate change and the environment............cccovvnnenerenenininens 44% 40% 37% 34% 54% 28% 33% 49% 29%
SHUAENEI0ANS........vereeercieie e 43 34 35 39 53 34 45 45 41
ADOTHON ..o 35 34 26 29 45 28 31 37 36
GUNS ..ottt 34 38 28 3 43 28 3 36 32
Jobs and the CONOMY ........cocvveriricie e, 27 27 44 23 8 33 33 24 26
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in
UKIBINE ..ottt 26 26 30 24 22 27 18 27 25
INFIALION ... 23 24 36 22 8 30 3 20 34
HEAI CAIE ... 17 15 24 16 9 23 19 15 28
The coronavirus PaNAEMIC............crweerereerrereineeresee e 16 17 10 19 21 12 16 16 16
[MMIGEAHON .......cvvveeetc et 15 19 14 22 15 16 22 14 19
DEMOCTACY ...t 15 16 22 15 8 23 19 13 16
Social Security and MediCare..............cccoevvereurieereeieeese e, 14 17 19 14 9 20 18 13 1"
EAUCALION. ...t 12 8 13 13 9 13 19 10 10
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ...............c..cceuu...e. 10 11 8 1 12 9 1 9 1"
Corruption in gOVEMMENL.........cccuviveieieirieresee e, 10 9 8 12 11 12 7 9 12
CIIME 1.ttt 8 9 1 8 5 19 1 5 2
ORI 4 5 1 7 7 1 2 5 2
BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo s 24% 25% 20% 23% 22% 14% 29% 20% 26% 25% 13%
SOME et 34 35 35 35 42 29 28 46 30 33 32
ATIE oo 23 20 23 21 19 28 25 15 24 24 29
NOhING ..o 19 20 22 20 17 29 18 18 20 18 26
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..oerveernceneereeeeeeeesresneeneenens 58% 60 55 59 64 43 57 66 56 58 45
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10  Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStlY POSIEIVE ...e.vereerereeieeeceeereeseeeee e 18% 18% 18% 22% 34% 7% 2% 29% 21% 16% 16%
Mostly NEGAtIVE..........vurereererecereerereeee s 36 35 33 33 11 30 66 17 26 42 19
Equal mix of positive and negative.............c........ 28 28 26 27 37 3 16 34 3 25 36
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ..o 19 19 23 19 17 32 16 19 22 17 29
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have rviructre benomics g
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? - economy =

climate change lo a n S helping o
reeuce  support
~¥ ukraine .
helpt debt I iyt t

forgiveness trymg WJ;;:;

people P
- inflation’

supreme court

mproving

monument

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have mental oo
. republicans
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? s bribes

found student

rating COCAiNE e  family .,
alling

white hgﬁrgg OId oafgll'gla:/g;ness

money running
. lies debt senile drugs tr 1n
ukralne er..rvne
inflation dealmgs
economy corru p tion
<<<<<<< mforeign
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© ClBAIN BNEIQY ....oveveveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 52% 27 20
Mar-21 2022 49% 32 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 16 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 54 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 16 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 18 21
Latest Data by Race White 50% 30 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 26 15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against coronavirus

o Addressing climate ChanQe ............oco..vvvveecieoieeeeeeeeceeseeeeessssseseeeeesessssioes

@ HEAITN CAIE.......ooee e s

o Combating the coronavirus pandemic...................renenennnenen

Feb-22 2022

Feb-7 2022

Jan-24 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jun-20 2023

Aug-15 2022

Jul-18 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jul-10 2023

Jun-20 2023

Jun-5 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-22 2022

Feb-7 2022

Jan-24 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party
52% 24
54% 27
53% 27
51% 29
83% 6
36% 12
24% 48
65% 1
55% 19
49% 28
65% 22
52% 26
52% 27
56% 27
49% 28
82% 6
39% 15
23% 51
63% 14
57% 18
49% 30
65% 18
50% 35
49% 37
50% 35
48% 36
87% 5
38% 22
12% 73
71% 14
55% 26
45% 41
69% 22
48% 32
48% 37
49% 35
49% 36
83% 7
36% 19
13% 64
64% 16
52% 28
44% 36
71% 21
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22
12

26
23

21
17
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14
15
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40
14
15
19

10

20

16
15
10
45
23

20
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© REAUCING BNEIGY COSES ......ooooieeeeececeesesvveessssssssess e sssssssssssss s eessssssssssssss s ssssssssssssss s esssssssssssssssssssson 41% 39 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 7 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 25 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 79 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 19 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 29 27
Latest Data by Race White 37% 45 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 21
© JODS @NA thE BCONOMY.....ooioieeeceeeeeteee s 39% 47 13
Jul-10 2023 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 34 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 21 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 40 15
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 46 1"
O INTAHON ... 39% 46 15
Jul-10 2023 37% 46 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 13 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 33 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 21 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 38 21
Latest Data by Race White 34% 52 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 37 23
TRUMPCRIME. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 May-21  Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely has ... 43% 42% 46% 41% %%  38% 8% 61% 49%  39%  50%
Probably has..........ccreeeeerneieeeenseenseinnees 19 19 19 18 15 26 22 18 17 20 21
Probably has NOt..........c.ceveereerneeemrerneeenneiones 12 11 11 14 4 8 24 7 9 13 15
Definitely has Not...........cooeenreeneeerneenreenneines 18 20 17 20 2 12 37 6 16 21 7
NOE SUME oot 8 7 7 7 4 17 9 8 8 7 7
HAS COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)............... 62% 62 65 58 90 63 30 79 66 58 71
HAS NOT COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)...... 30 32 28 34 6 20 61 13 25 35 22
Switching subjects...
CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrSES OVET .....coucvrieeiieriirireeesieneiens 74% 75% 75% 73% 71% 61% 80% 54% 65% 78% 72%
The worst is yet to COMe ........ccovvrerrrrcrcininiinens 15 15 13 16 16 22 12 32 23 1 13
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccoererrerereceinieneen: 12 10 12 11 13 17 8 15 12 1 15
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VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10  Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at
ANY POINE ..ot 72% 76% 73% 75% 84% 65% 61% 69% 2% 72% 94%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ... 28 24 27 25 16 35 39 31 28 28 6
Q1. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Oct-10 Feb-22 Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ... 44% 34% 26% 29% 44% 42% 44% 33% 42% 46% 36%
A family member has..........ccoovrenererereinnennn, 66 63 56 58 66 63 67 60 71 67 60
Afriend has ..o .. 58 54 49 52 59 55 58 46 61 60 57
Someone else | personally know has 45 44 41 43 45 43 46 38 47 46 41
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt 12 14 15 15 12 16 11 19 9 11 15
YOU/SOMEONE YOU KNOW (NET)................ 88% 86 85 85 88 84 89 81 91 89 85

Q2. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24  Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A family member has.........c.cocvernenneenneneens 13% 15% 18% 18% 15% 14% 12% 20% 18% 12% 14%
Afriend has .......cccoevierneneneiee e 16 17 18 16 16 15 16 18 16 16 9
Someone else | personally know has............. 23 23 25 23 24 19 22 23 24 22 21
Nobody | know has died from complications
due t0 COrONAVIFUS .......cvvverevreeiieiceree s 57 56 52 53 56 62 58 52 53 58 65
SOMEONE YOU KNOW (NET) ...covvovvrcernene 43% 44 48 47 44 38 42 48 47 42 35

Q3. Since the beginning of the pandemic in March 2020, in which year(s) have you been infected with coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
20200 e 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 14% 12% 1% 12% 1%
2027 e 21 17 17 16 20 18 24 18 28 22 15
2022t 24 18 17 15 25 22 25 17 23 26 19
2023 5 n/a n/a n/a 5 5 6 3 5 6 8
[ have never been infected with coronavirus...... 53 62 64 65 55 56 50 59 53 51 60
BEEN INFECTED (NET) oo, 47% 38 36 35 45 44 50 41 47 49 40
Q4. [IF HAD CORONAVIRUS] Would you consider your coronavirus infection(s) to be/have been mild, moderate, or severe?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Oct-10 Jul-18 May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Extremely mild...........cooeeneeenneenreerneenneeneceeens 17% 26% 18% 25% 18% 13% 18% 12% 18% 18% 17%
Ml .ot 36 35 37 28 37 23 39 30 28 37 45
MOTETALE ..ot et 35 31 34 36 34 47 32 41 44 34 28
SEVEIE ..ot 9 7 9 10 10 13 8 10 10 10 8
Extremely SeVere........covverervereiveniniinenennns 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 7 * 2 1
MILD (NET) coooeereeeieeeeeeeeseiseeeeeesseesesesenees 53% 60 55 52 54 36 57 42 46 55 62
SEVERE (NET) ...ovveoreeeirereneeeseesnereeeeseeeenns 12 9 11 12 12 17 1" 17 10 12 9
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Q5. And generally speaking, when it comes to the coronavirus vaccine, would you say you are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24  Jan-9 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY PrO-VACCINE. .....cuerieieireiiereretreesereiseisese st seessseenes 40% 45% 62% 32% 18% 43% 45% 39% 55%
Somewhat Pro-VaCCINe..........c.ccviverruieeicieeie et 18 18 16 21 21 16 16 18 23
Somewhat anti-VaCCing ..........ourrurrereirernieneeneineiseee s ssenens 9 8 5 5 14 10 13 9 5
Very anti-VaCCiNe ..ot 16 12 7 14 26 11 12 17 8
Neither pro-vaccing nor anti-vacCine............cccceuveeeevrrreesnseesisseennieens 17 16 10 29 21 20 14 17 9
PRO-VACCINE (NET) ...ttt 59% 63 78 53 39 59 61 57 78
ANTI-VACCINE (NET) oo ssssseneans 25 21 12 19 40 21 25 26 13

PANDEMICPERSONAL. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for you,
or is it still impacting your life in significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24  Oct-24 Oct-10 Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for me.......... 33% 23% 21% 22% 19% 31% 49% 21% 32% 36% 27%
The pandemic is mostly over for me ................ 41 36 37 36 51 35 31 39 38 41 49
The pandemic is still impacting my life in
some Significant ways ..........cooverererneereinnen, 16 26 27 27 20 20 12 21 20 15 17
The pandemic is still impacting my life in
many significant Ways .........cccoeeeeverrernnerenn, 6 11 12 12 6 8 5 9 7 5 5
Don't know enough to say ........cccevvvevrereeninnn. 4 4 3 3 4 7 3 10 3 3 3
OVER (NET)...oovveriiririieineenerecineriserssseeeen 74% 58 58 58 70 65 80 60 70 77 76
STILL IMPACTING (NET) ..ccovvvrecerereericreenen 22 37 39 39 26 28 16 30 27 20 22

PANDEMICNATIONAL. Thinking about the entire country...would you say the pandemic is over for the country, or is it still impacting the
country in significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24  Oct-24 Oct-10 Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for the
COUNEIY .t 16% 9% 11% 10% 8% 14% 25% 9% 17% 18% 10%
The pandemic is mostly over for the country ... 42 32 33 34 43 31 45 30 38 44 54
The pandemic is still impacting the country in
some Significant ways ...........oovererenereinninn 29 38 37 35 35 29 22 36 30 27 27
The pandemic is still impacting the country in
many Significant Ways ..........cccovrerneererininiens 9 17 16 18 1 15 4 16 11 7 5
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........ccoereveereriiniens 5 4 4 3 3 11 4 8 5 4 4
OVER (NET)..ovrireirerereieieseseseneseeenen 58% 41 44 44 50 45 70 40 55 62 65
STILL IMPACTING (NET) ..o, 38 55 52 53 47 44 26 53 41 34 31

Q13. Compared to before the coronavirus pandemic, do you think your life in general today is better, worse, or about the same as it was?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much better than it was before the pandemic ..........ccocvenrcnenisncscnns 6% 8% 4% 4% 12% 9% 4% 4%
Somewhat better than it was before the pandemic ........cccvvvevivecvscesicciee, 14 18 1 10 25 22 11 12
About the same as it was before the pandemic ..o 35 34 36 36 3 30 37 40
Somewhat worse than it was before the pandemic............cccoovrnncirninininne, 29 30 27 29 20 26 31 31
Much worse than it was before the pandemic............covevvennnneneieceninnn: 16 10 21 21 12 13 17 14
BETTER THAN BEFORE PANDEMIC (NET) .....covtnerieeiieineineineineneeecseineeneens 19% 26 15 14 37 31 15 15
WORSE THAN BEFORE PANDEMIC (NET).....crtuerieerieinieneineireneeerssinieneenens 45 40 49 50 32 39 48 45
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B2. Below is a list of some items that may have been impacted by the pandemic for you and your family. For each, please indicate
whether it has gotten better, worse, or stayed about the same for you and your family compared to before the pandemic.

BETTER WORSE NET
Much Some | Same | Some Much @ BETTER WORSE
o My ability to trust the government ... 4% 7 35 26 28 1% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 1 47 24 13 17% 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 34 25 32 9% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 22 29 44 5% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 1 44 17 18 21% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 8 40 21 26 13% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 7 32 28 31 9% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 43 21 21 15% 42
o My personal financial SItUALION ...............ccoooicerrrrrrssssisereneesssssnnd 5% 12 36 25 21 17% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem % 13 38 24 18 20% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 1 37 25 25 13% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 1 35 27 24 14% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 18 40 17 13 30% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 7% 13 32 22 26 20% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 1 36 27 22 15% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 16 43 21 15 21% 36
o My personal anxiety about the future..............cccrrrcrssiicnreesnen 4% 8 43 30 15 12% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 43 28 15 14% 43
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 43 26 22 9% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 43 32 15 11% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 12 46 22 7 25% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 13 33 26 21 20% 47
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 44 31 16 9% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 3 46 33 12 9% 45
o My ability to trust my fellow AmEricans ... 2% 7 46 30 15 10% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 41 30 17 12% 47
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 47 27 19 8% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 51 30 11 8% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 1 54 19 10 17% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 2% 13 46 22 17 15% 39
Latest Data by Race White 1% 7 45 32 15 8% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 9 42 28 16 14% 44
o My ability to trust public health experts and SCIENtists ... 6% 14 39 21 20 20% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 22 48 12 7 33% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 43 23 22 11% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 28 30 34 8% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 21 46 15 8 30% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 14 38 19 19 25% 38
Latest Data by Race White 5% 12 38 22 23 17% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 16 44 20 9 26% 30
© My MENEAI NEAILN .......ooovoveve s 6% 10 49 23 12 16% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 45 23 13 19% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 46 25 14 15% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 55 21 10 14% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 12 45 20 6 29% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 16 34 24 13 29% 37
Latest Data by Race White 3% 10 52 23 12 13% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 13 47 17 16 20% 33
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B2. Below is a list of some items that may have been impacted by the pandemic for you and your family. For each, please indicate
whether it has gotten better, worse, or stayed about the same for you and your family compared to before the pandemic.

BETTER WORSE NET
Much Some | Same | Some Much @ BETTER WORSE
© My PhySiCal REAIN..............oeeeeeeee e 5% 12 56 19 7 17% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 13 53 22 7 18% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 10 51 21 12 16% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 12 62 15 7 16% 22
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 10% 20 50 14 5 30% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 14 47 22 5 27% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 1 59 19 8 14% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 9 47 27 10 16% 37
o Flexibility in my day-t0-day life ... 7% 14 57 16 7 21% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 9% 16 54 14 6 25% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 13 53 20 8 19% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 12 60 16 7 16% 23
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 13% 18 49 16 4 31% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 17 42 18 12 28% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 13 60 15 6 18% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 20 46 23 6 25% 29

Q22. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with people able to go about their lives and interact as they did
before the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Ju-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
It has already returned t0 NOMMAl ..o 42% 40% 36% 47% 31% 33% 46% 45%
Within the NeXt MONtN..........ccieiieccc e 2 2 1 2 5 * 2 1
Within the next few MONtNS ..........ccoccueiiiiccccs e 3 2 3 4 5 2 3 4
By the €Nd 0F 2023 .......vvvveereeeveeeeesseeeseees s 10 12 10 8 1 17 9 13
By the SPrNG 0F 2024 .........ccooeeeveeereeseeeveeeeesseesveee e eesees e 17 19 16 14 26 27 13 21
NBVET ...veeeeeeee e eeseeeees s esses e ees s ses s seseseseee e 26 24 34 25 23 21 27 16
Q23. [IF LIFE WILL NEVER RETURN TO NORMAL] You indicated you think life better apleimpacted
will never fully return to normal from the coronavirus pandemic, with bemme lives worse end made
people able to go about their lives and interact as they did before the 50c'|ety vaycount Y continue
coronavirus pandemic. What makes you say that? years fear
P Y y hea[thc aen[] ge work
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Next, you are going to read some statement pairs about the pandemic. Even if you do not agree with either side completely, please

indicate which one you agree with more.

Q24. Which side do you agree with more?

The coronavirus vaccine was a critical advancement in science that helped us
to save lives, reopen businesses and schools, and return life to normal..............
The coronavirus vaccine was too rushed, and it has had side effects that we
still do not fully UNErStaNd...........cocvrureeireerererree e

Q25. Which side do you agree with more?

School and business shutdowns were necessary at the time they were used in
the pandemic, based on the best knowledge we had at the time: they helped
us slow the virus' spread and Save lIVES .........cccceviecnieesiesse e
School and business shutdowns were totally unnecessary and set our
economy and small businesses back, set our children back in their learning
and development, and were a result of paranoia more than science ...................

Q26. Which side do you agree with more?

We should now focus on getting government spending under control because
we spent over $5 trillion on getting through the coronavirus pandemic.................
We should continue investing in future pandemic preparedness so that we are
not caught off guard should another virus spread in the same way......................

Q27. Which side do you agree with more?

Requiring people to get vaccinated was an important tool we needed to reduce
serious illness and death and protect medically vulnerable people, and it
allowed us to return to NOrMal SOONET .........coivvirerieirirrr e,
Coronavirus vaccine mandates were major government overreaches that cost
many hard-working Americans their jobs because they did not want to get
VACCINALEA ....cvvieici ettt

Q28. Which side do you agree with more?

Requiring people to wear masks was a tool we needed to control the spread of
the virus and make sure hospitals had available doctors and beds for those
who did get Sick from COrONAVIIUS ..........c..cveeiieriiiieresiseeee e
Mask mandates were a major government overreach that may or may not have
been effective in slowing the spread, restricted our freedom, and set our
children back developmentally ...,

Jul-24
55%

45

Jul-24

67%

33

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 49% 31% 61% 60% 52% 73%
22 51 69 39 40 48 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
89% 67% 41% 81% 70% 63% 76%
11 33 59 19 30 37 24
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% 54% 73% 38% 53% 53% 37%
71 46 27 62 47 47 63
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 51% 29% 64% 58% 52% 83%
19 49 71 36 42 48 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
86% 68% 35% 74% 2% 59% 79%
14 32 65 26 28 41 21
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Q29A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The response to the pandemic was appropriate, guided by the advice of
medical experts including the world's best doctors and scientists, and was the
best we could do with the knowledge we had at the time ..., 65% 87% 69% 38% 89% 73% 59% 84%

The response to the pandemic was overly alarmist, irrational, and went too far.. 35

Q29B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?

13 31 62

Latest Data by Party

Jul-24

The response to the pandemic was appropriate, guided by the advice of
medical experts including the world's best doctors and scientists. Still, over 1
million Americans died, even though it was the best we could do with the

knowledge we had at the time...........coceovevininicens

.......................................... 64%

The response to the pandemic was overly alarmist, irrational, and went too far.. 36

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

POSITIVE (NET) ...
NEGATIVE (NET)....covoiriiiiiiirensscseisiees

Dem  Ind  Rep

90%  67% 35%

11 27 41 16
Latest Data by Race
AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

70% 66% 61% 74%

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The economy is getting better ...........c.ccvenennen.
The economy is staying the same.............c........
The economy is getting worse..........cccoocoeuveureenen.
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cocovereureerereinceene.

10 33 65 30 34 39 26
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-10  Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% 1%
22 22 21 34 17 10 33 15 20 34
41 39 38 39 46 36 45 48 38 34
31 35 35 19 32 51 14 32 38 26
3 2 2 3 4 1 1 * 2 5
25 24 24 39 18 1 39 20 22 35
72 74 73 58 78 88 59 80 76 60
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10  Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 18% 16% 34% 10% 5% 29% 17% 17% 20%
24 23 24 29 20 21 23 27 25 29
54 55 57 31 61 73 42 52 54 47
5 5 3 6 9 2 5 4 4 4

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident.........ccoceeveeeeceeiecese e,
Somewhat confident............cocovererrrerreinennene,
Somewhat UNeasy ..........cccveeerereenieeneenieeneininns
VEIY UNBASY.....cvreeeieirereieirere et ieeseseens
NOESUFE ...,

CONFIDENT (NET) .o
UNEASY (NET) oo

Latest Data by Party

Jul-10  Jun-20  Jun-5
10% 9% 10%
29 29 28
32 34 32
26 26 28

3 2 3
40 39 38
58 60 60

Dem Ind  Rep
12% 7% 4%
37 25 26
29 37 38
20 26 30

2 6 3

49 32 29
49 63 68

Latest Data by Race

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
23% 5% 6% 6%

31 31 30 47

29 30 35 33

13 31 27 1

4 2 2 3

53 36 36 53

42 61 62 44
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GROCSHORT. [SPLIT A] Thinking more about grocery costs in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for groceries than you were
afew weeks ago.....cocvcveeirininenee e
Paying somewhat more for groceries than
you were a few Weeks ago .........cvvrerrnirninns
Paying somewhat less for groceries than you
were a few Weeks ago..........ccuvvererneeneereiinenns
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were
afew weeks ago.....ocvcereircninnee e
Don't know enough 0 Say .........ccoererrevrereieenes

PAYING MORE (NET) ....c.oevneiniiniirirrineenns
PAYING LESS (NET) ..o

Jul-24  Jun-20 Apr-10
35% 35% 38%
48 47 47
12 13 8

1 1 2
5 4 5
83% 82 85
13 14 10

Mar-27
42%
45

8

ENQENN

GASSHORT. [SPLIT B] Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
feW WEEKS @Q0.....cvrerrerireieceneieireeee e
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago.........cccuveerrerneerneeeiinenns
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were
afew weeks ago......ocvcvveircninenee e
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ..o
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccoererevrerereenes

PAYING MORE (NET) ....c.oevniiniinirrirrineenn.
PAYING LESS (NET) ...covvieircinicirirricene

Switching subjects...

Jun-20

22%
4
22

2
11

66
23

Apr-10
27%
45
15

2
10

72
17

Mar-27
23%
41
24

2
10

64
26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
28% 45% 39% 29% 45% 34% 21%
50 34 52 53 42 49 54
17 14 5 9 10 12 18
1 2 - 2 2 * -
5 5 4 6 1 4 7
77 78 91 82 87 83 75
18 17 5 12 12 13 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
13% 23% 20% 21% 20% 17% 11%
38 40 51 41 43 43 45
32 22 21 20 21 27 25
1 1 1 2 2 * -
17 15 8 16 15 13 19
50 63 70 63 62 60 56
33 22 21 22 23 28 25

Q30. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential government shutdown this fall if Congress cannot pass their annual

spending bills?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 9% 7% 11% 13% 11% 8%
31 21 29 28 32 29 20
21 26 28 27 18 24 38
34 44 36 34 37 37 33
45 30 36 39 45 40 28
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Q31A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following statements do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24 Feb19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Enough with the shutdowns - it is never right to shut down the
federal government, even if it's for an important issue or cause that |
DEIIEVE IN ..ot 67% 68% 67% 67% 66% 67% 63% 68% 57%
| would support shutting down the federal government in the future if
it meant making progress on an important issue or cause that |
really DElIEVE iN........cvriirieeieiee s 33 32 33 33 34 33 37 32 43
Q31B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following statements do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Enough with the shutdowns - it is never right to shut down the federal
government, even if it's for an important issue or cause that | believe in..............
| would support shutting down the federal government in the future if it meant
making progress on reducing government spending and debt...............ccccovrvenne,

Q32A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?

Democrats who say Republicans want to cut government spending by 20%,
which could mean major cuts to programs Americans rely on like Medicaid and
FOOM STAMPS ...t
Republicans who say that we need to reduce government spending to bring
down inflation, even if it means temporarily shutting down the government to
MAKE It NAPPEN ..t

Q32B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?

Democrats who say if Republicans stopped protecting tax breaks for the rich
and big corporations, the government would not run out of money or shut down
Republicans who say that we need to reduce government spending to bring
down inflation, even if it means temporarily shutting down the government to
MAKE It NAPPEN ...

Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
61% 2% 50% 51% 64% 46% 62% 45%
39 28 50 49 36 54 38 55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 82% 49% 17% 75% 55% 47% 60%
49 18 51 83 25 45 53 40

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 90% 51% 16% 74% 62% 50% 59%
46 10 49 84 26 38 50 41
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Q33A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say Congress and President Biden finally reached a budget

and spending agreement recently, and Republicans are now going back on

their word and proposing lower spending levels because they just want to

score political points against Biden .............ccoerninineeeae, 54% 89% 56% 14% 84% 65% 48% 68%

Republicans who say that we need to reduce government spending to bring

down inflation, even if it means temporarily shutting down the government to

MAKE it NAPPEN .eevetc e 46 1 44 86 16 35 52 32
Q33B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say Republicans' dangerous games with our government

could cause a shutdown of the government, which could delay payments like

Social Security, Medicare, and veterans’ benefits, and thousands of federal

employees could lose their jobs or be furloughed............coccvvvirieniinieinieinenns 55% 90% 50% 18% 2% 62% 51% 59%

Republicans who say that we need to reduce government spending to bring

down inflation, even if it means temporarily shutting down the government to

MAKE it NAPPEN .evvicctce e 45 10 50 82 28 38 49 41

Q34. As you may know, Republican Senator Tommy Tuberville is currently blocking the Senate confirmation and promotion of several top
U.S. military officers. Tuberville says he is doing this to protest a new Pentagon policy allowing people serving in the military or their
dependents to travel out-of-state to get an abortion if it is illegal in the state where they live. Knowing this, do you support or oppose

Senator Tuberville blocking the confirmation and promotion of top military officers?

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvrirvrirreiceeieire bbb
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......veerveicecici e
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....evveerreiceieir e
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...oeveiiiiiciiie sttt st

SUPPORT (NET)...orceeeeseesrssesssesseesseesssssseessesssesssessesssesssesssrssses e
OPPOSE (NET) oot eseoeseesesseetsoessess st

Changing topics...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 9% 24% 13% 1% 15% 10%
8 12 19 12 15 13 14
10 10 18 14 17 12 15
60 36 18 40 41 40 37
15 32 21 21 16 19 24
15 21 43 25 26 29 24
70 46 36 54 58 52 52

Q35. Regardless of how much you have heard about Republicans in Congress” American Confidence in Elections (ACE) Act, do you
support or oppose their proposed legislation that would ban same-day voter registration, ban universal mail-in voting, institute stricter
voter ID laws for both mail and in-person voting, and reduce the number of public drop boxes for mail-in ballots?

SHONGIY SUPPOI ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......vviicvicerece ettt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...ervrrrirerieieieeiti bbb
INOE SUFE ...ttt bbbt

SUPPORT (NET)...ooerereeeeseesessessessessessesseseeseessessestesseesessessesses
OPPOSE (NET).coeereseeserseeseseessessessessesseseeseesses e sesseesss oo

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 14% 43% 10% 17% 25% 14%
10 20 28 15 19 18 26
17 15 9 18 16 12 10
59 27 8 44 38 33 35
9 25 13 14 10 12 15
15 34 70 25 36 43 39
76 42 17 61 53 45 45
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B3. Below is a list of policies around voting. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Banning universal mail-in voting............ 22% 15 15 40 8 37% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 14 67 6 13% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 14 17 42 16 25% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 24 16 9 8 67% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 16 14 52 8 26% 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 14 17 44 10 30% 60
Latest Data by Race White 26% 14 14 38 8 40% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 16 18 39 1 32% 57
o Banning same-day voter registration...................cc.... 23% 15 15 37 10 37% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 16 60 8 16% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 17 15 30 20 35% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 21 13 15 10 62% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 13 14 53 9 24% 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 11 14 46 12 28% 60
Latest Data by Race White 26% 15 14 35 10 40% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 16 19 29 13 40% 48
¢ Reducing the number of public drop boxes for
Mail-in DAIOLS ... 22% 16 16 34 11 38% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem % 9 16 59 9 16% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 14 19 32 20 28% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 25 15 7 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 12 17 48 12 24% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 18 17 39 9 36% 56
Latest Data by Race White 26% 16 16 32 1 41% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 24 15 39 10 36% 54
o Prohibiting community ballot collection of mail-in
DIOLS ..ococeeerrrere s 23% 15 16 29 16 38% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 11 17 51 15 17% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 12 16 28 27 29% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 21 14 6 15 65% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 17 18 42 13 27% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 16 21 33 15 30% 55
Latest Data by Race White 27% 14 15 27 17 41% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 20% 19 13 33 16 38% 45
¢ Implementing stricter voter ID laws for voting both
in-person and by Mail...........ccccccocoveveieieviiiiiiiiiiiciiiiiiiiins 38% 24 13 18 7 62% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 25 18 35 8 39% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 29 15 12 16 57% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 68% 21 6 2 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 25 15 30 1 44% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 29 13 21 6 60% 34
Latest Data by Race White 42% 22 13 16 6 65% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 33 9 14 12 65% 23
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B3. Below is a list of policies around voting. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Requiring audits after every election.............cc........... 32% 29 14 12 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 30 20 21 14 45% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 28 13 10 16 60% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 50% 29 7 3 1 80% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 27 16 21 1 51% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 30 16 14 16 54% 30
Latest Data by Race White 34% 30 13 10 12 64% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 27 12 18 15 56% 29

B4. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' proposed legislation around voting and elections. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING

¢ Republicans in Congress' proposal will make it harder for

eligible Americans to vote legally by mail...........ccccccoooooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 42% 18 12 12 16 60% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 17 6 2 3 88% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 20 12 10 20 57% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 20 18 22 30 30% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 25 11 5 7 7% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 19 9 6 15 69% 15

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 16 12 13 19 56% 25

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 24 12 13 8 67% 25

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress' proposal will increase
undisclosed "dark money" in politics where voters cannot
publicly see donor information, which will lead to more

corporate influence in elections ..., 40% 21 10 6 23 61% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 15 9 1 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 24 7 3 29 61% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 26 1 12 37 41% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 19 15 3 12 70% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 18 6 8 19 67% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 21 9 6 27 58% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 30 9 1 19 70% 10
¢ Republicans in Congress' proposal will make it easier to
sabotage free and fair €leCtions ..., 40% 17 9 7 27 57% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 17 6 3 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 20 10 3 32 55% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 16 12 12 46 30% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 22 11 4 15 70% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 19 12 8 18 61% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 16 8 7 32 53% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 24 9 6 18 67% 15
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B4. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' proposed legislation around voting and elections. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that

option.
NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING
Not Not
Very Some | that atall
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress' proposal will increase
undisclosed "dark money" in politics where voters cannot
publicly see donor information, which will lead to more
COPUPLION <.t 38% 23 9 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 24 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 22 10 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 23 12 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 26 12 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 30 8 1
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 22 8 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 27 15 1
¢ Republicans in Congress' proposal will reduce transparency in
campaign finance reporting...........cooococoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseessesesssssssssssssens 35% 23 14 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 22 9 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 26 14 5
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 22 19 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 25 12 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 26 11 13
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 21 14 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 35 7 5

NET
Don't NOT
believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING

24 61% 15

9 82% 8
24 57% 19
40 39% 21

7 76% 18
15 65% 20
28 58% 14
15 69% 16
21 58% 22

7 80% 13
27 54% 20
34 34% 32

9 1% 20
15 60% 24
24 54% 22
15 73% 12

Q46. Again...regardless of how much you have heard about Republicans in Congress’ American Confidence in Elections (ACE) Act, do
you support or oppose their proposed legislation that would ban same-day voter registration, ban universal mail-in voting, institute
stricter voter ID laws for both mail and in-person voting, and reduce the number of public drop boxes for mail-in ballots?

Jul-24
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...t 21%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuvrveicecicire e 19
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....evveerreiceiei e 15
SHONGIY OPPOSE..o-erervrireriiieeeieie st 34
INOE SUME ..t 1
SUPPORT (NET)...ceutereurerermeinieeeneeneseeeisseseesssesessesssse s ssssssssese e sssssessssssenes 39%

OPPOSE (NET).cocereeereeseessseessesseeessseessesssseesssessseesssesssesssseessseesseese 49

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 13% 39% 9% 17% 24% 15%
9 15 31 19 15 19 24
15 22 12 16 16 14 16
62 28 6 43 40 33 30
9 22 11 13 11 11 15
15 29 70 28 33 42 39
76 49 19 59 57 47 46
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B5. Below is a list of other policies some have proposed related to voting and elections. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Establishing national standards to protect
Americans' freedom to VOte ... 58% 26 5 2 8 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 20 4 * 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 25 7 3 16 74% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 32 7 4 10 79% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 22 6 2 10 83% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 26 7 2 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Race White 58% 26 5 3 8 84% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 31 2 1 8 89% 3
o Making Election Day a national holiday ...................... 45% 24 9 11 10 70% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 22 6 5 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 24 10 15 18 57% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 26 13 16 10 61% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 23 7 8 1 74% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 27 8 10 1 70% 19
Latest Data by Race White 45% 25 9 11 9 70% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 19 7 11 15 67% 18
o Restoring federal voting rights to formerly
incarcerated Americans who have completed their
SENEENCE ...oovoevvrcvivrrsevrn s 35% 31 10 12 11 66% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 30 6 3 9 82% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 32 1 13 19 57% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 31 15 22 12 51% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 26 8 4 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 27 1 13 13 64% 24
Latest Data by Race White 33% 32 10 14 1 65% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 28 15 10 13 62% 25
o Making automatic voter registration available in
every state, meaning eligible voters are
automatically registered to vote whenever they
interact with government agencies (e.g.,
departments of motor Vehicles) ........cccccrrrrrccrien 39% 27 11 12 11 66% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 26 8 2 7 82% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 26 9 " 22 59% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 29 15 23 13 50% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 27 11 4 12 74% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 35 8 6 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Race White 38% 26 12 14 1 64% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 35 6 5 21 67% 11
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B5. Below is a list of other policies some have proposed related to voting and elections. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Ending the partisan manipulation of congressional
districts -- known as gerrymandering -- by
establishing criteria for nonpartisan congressional
FEAISHHCHNG ..vovvvvvvvveve s 39% 24 8 4 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 20 7 3 19 72% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 19 7 5 35 53% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 31 10 4 29 57% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 23 8 5 22 65% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 27 9 4 25 62% 13
Latest Data by Race White 40% 23 8 3 26 64% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 34 5 2 25 68% 7
o Requiring states to allow same-day voter
FEQISIIAtION ... 32% 23 14 20 11 55% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 23 8 3 9 80% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 25 14 18 19 50% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 21 20 39 1 29% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 26 12 3 12 74% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 26 1 14 1 64% 25
Latest Data by Race White 30% 21 14 24 1 51% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 31 19 15 14 53% 33
Switching subjects...
Q55. Has this summer's weather in your community been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 Jul-18 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, similar to years past ..........ccoocoeverenineneen 49% 49% 55% 53% 39% 41% 62% 44% 40% 51% 35%
No, different from years past.........c.ccccocovreunennee. 51 51 45 47 61 59 38 56 60 49 65
Q56. Has this summer's weather globally been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 Jul-18 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Yes, similar to years past ..........ccoocceverinneineens 42% 45% 50% 47% 27% 34% 60% 36% 31% 44% 35%
No, different from years past.............cccceverenee. 58 55 50 53 73 66 40 64 69 56 65

Q57. [IF WEATHER DIFFERENT FROM YEARS PAST IN COMMUNITY] How has the weather in your community changed recently from what you
remember in years past?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24  Jun-20 Jul-18 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Hotter Weather..........ccccvveveeiveesceeeee s 79% 49% 73% 73% 85% 79% 70% 81% 83% 79% 86%
More WIldfIrES .....c.cvvveeeeeiceeccee e 31 29 35 31 37 27 22 28 28 33 33
More droughts .........ccevereereerrerrereireeceneeneereeeens 29 31 42 31 30 31 27 21 23 32 21
More tornadoes ...........cccoveveeeveevececeeeee e 21 20 22 15 23 21 18 20 22 22 22
Colder weather .........ccceeeeevveieeeeccceee e 17 39 19 16 17 15 17 18 11 16 23
More hUITICANES.........covvvvereeeeeeeeeee e 14 10 17 15 18 13 8 22 13 12 19
Less extreme weather ............cccccoveeecvcvevennen. 6 10 8 7 6 2 8 9 6 6 5
None of the above ..o 6 9 8 - 2 9 11 2 5 7 1
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Q58A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you about extreme weather?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 38% 59% 33% 16% 46% 42% 37% 45%
Somewhat CONCEMET..........ccueuieieceicce e 33 32 43 31 36 43 31 35
NOt that CONCEINED ......coveeeiicece s 18 6 15 33 1 8 21 10
Not at all CONCEIMNEA ... s 1 3 9 20 7 7 12 10
CONCERNED (NET)....ooiireiriieiinsinsieeeeeissiessessssssssese s sssssssssssssssesssssessssasenns 1% 91 76 47 82 85 67 80
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ..ot ssssssssss e ssssessnens 29 9 24 53 18 15 33 20
Q58B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you about abnormal weather?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 34% 50% 40% 15% 40% 49% 31% 46%
SOMEWhaL CONCEINED......c.cvivivircieiicie et 33 37 36 28 39 27 32 40
NOt that CONCEINED ..ot 21 9 18 34 15 12 23 14
Not at all CONCEIMNEA ...t 12 4 7 23 6 12 14 -
CONCERNED (NET)....cuetreiereiecereeseeeeesissssessssssessssesessessessssssssssssssssssssessssasenns 67% 87 75 43 79 76 63 86
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....vuioieneeeeeerereinserneessessesseeeesssssesssssssssessessessssessnens 33 13 25 57 21 24 37 14

Q59. [IF WEATHER DIFFERENT FROM YEARS PAST IN COMMUNITY] What do you blame more for these types of changes in weather?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Temperatures rising as a result of climate change ............ 67% 57% 65% 84% 60% 40% 74% 2% 65% 7%
Natural weather patterns ..........ccocvevveceninsscesieens 16 20 17 5 10 40 12 8 19 1
NEItNET ...t 5 7 5 3 8 6 6 4 4 6
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cveeeeeurcerereeneereerneiceeeeene 12 15 13 7 22 14 8 16 1 6
Q60. On the subject of climate, do you think the world's climate is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 Jul-18 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Changing mostly as a result of human activity
such as the burning of fossil fuels ................... 49% 48% 50% 52% 73% 42% 24% 54% 58% 46% 65%
Changing mostly as a result of natural
patterns in the environment...........ccccovvennnne. 33 34 30 31 17 34 50 27 28 35 25
Not really changing at all ..........cccoovevvvieninnn. 9 9 12 10 3 6 16 7 6 10 5
NOE SUME ..ot eeees 9 10 8 7 6 18 10 12 8 9 5
Q61. How serious a problem is climate change for Americans today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jun-20 Jul-18 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A very serious problem...........covnerernneeies 40% 40% 39% 40% 63% 39% 14% 44% 49% 38% 51%
A somewhat serious problem............c.coveenee, 27 28 27 27 26 30 27 34 27 25 35
A minor problem .........cocvenenininicreniene, 14 14 18 16 6 11 25 10 11 16 11
NOt @ ProbIEM ..., 14 14 12 12 3 10 27 7 8 16 4
NOESUIE ..., 5 4 5 4 2 9 6 5 6 5 -
A SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET).....ccoocurveereennn 67% 68 65 67 89 69 42 77 76 63 86
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Q62. And how serious a problem do you think climate change will become for your children or future generations of your family?

Jul-24  Jun-20 May-25
48% 48% 49%
21 22 21
12 12 14
1 13 11

7 5 5
70% 70 70

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
72% 47% 22% 52% 58% 46% 60%
17 30 23 28 22 19 29
5 6 22 7 9 15 6
2 8 22 5 6 13 3
4 9 10 9 6 7 2
90 77 46 80 80 65 89

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Jul-24  Jul-10  Jun-20  Jun-5
Local televiSion ..........cccveerveeeiecseesisnenns 47% 41% 43% 41%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).. 42 38 40 35
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)............ 38 37 37 38
Online NeWS WEDSIES........ccceveevriverciireiciiieiens 36 36 35 34
CNN et 27 25 24 24
FOX NEWS.....cooviiieesicesee e 26 27 27 26
RAGIO ..o 21 17 16 22
Your local NEWSPAPET .......ccverveererreeieiirereesnaen, 19 20 19 19
MSNBU ..o 17 15 15 15
National NEWSPAPETS ..........cvivrrerirreriereriirinieneens 13 12 13 12
OthEr e 5 7 7 7
None of these: | don't follow news about politics
and current events inthe U.S. ..., 5 6 5 6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 41% 45% 51% 40% 47% 48%
49 41 35 47 37 41 52
39 37 38 42 48 37 34
39 34 34 28 34 37 46
40 20 14 43 34 23 38
17 14 41 35 26 25 21
20 19 23 25 21 20 19
20 18 18 19 19 20 16
28 1 8 29 19 15 15
18 13 7 13 10 14 13
5 6 6 2 7 5 6
4 9 5 7 5 5 1
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

o Fox News Channel.............. 8% 10 12 9 17 40 5 29% 66
Jul-10 2023 6% 12 13 7 16 40 6 31% 63
Jun-20 2023 8% 11 12 8 17 40 5 30% 65
Jun-5 2023 7% 10 12 10 19 36 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 9 7 15 54 5 20% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 1 10 15 45 8 22% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 14 15 1 20 24 3 42% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 16 15 12 14 28 5 41% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 8 17 9 13 43 4 30% 65
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 10 8 18 43 4 27% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 9 12 8 20 45 3 24% 73
® CNNLcooooiir 5% 10 14 10 19 37 5 29% 66
Jul-10 2023 4% 9 14 9 19 37 7 27% 65
Jun-20 2023 5% 10 14 7 21 37 6 29% 65
Jun-5 2023 4% 9 10 12 22 35 7 24% 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 15 18 12 22 21 4 41% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 12 8 19 40 8 25% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 9 7 17 55 5 16% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 18 19 10 18 18 4 49% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 10 18 12 18 31 4 35% 61
Latest Data by Race White 3% 8 12 9 19 43 6 24% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 23 13 10 22 21 2 44% 54
¢ MSNBC.......oocoocrcirrrrien 4% 7 11 9 19 42 7 22% 70
Jul-10 2023 4% 7 11 7 19 43 9 22% 69
Jun-20 2023 5% 8 11 9 18 43 7 23% 70
Jun-5 2023 4% 8 9 9 22 40 8 21% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 16 10 21 30 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 8 10 19 44 12 15% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep * 5 8 7 17 56 7 13% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 12 16 9 19 25 8 39% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 4 15 8 25 33 8 26% 67
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 10 9 18 48 7 19% 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 10 10 13 24 26 10 27% 63

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

Jul-24  Jul-10  Jun-20
Several imes @ day .......ccevreeireneererereee e 35% 30% 31%
ONCE A AAY ..t 13 14 13
Afew times @ WEEK ........ccecveveereeeere e 15 17 17
Afew times @ month........cccvveeveeceieee e 4 5 5
RATEIY ..o 12 13 13
NBVET ..ottt 20 21 21

2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 30% 31% 46% 44% 32% 35%
11 12 16 9 19 13 13
15 14 15 15 16 15 16
5 4 4 4 3 5 4
11 13 13 10 8 13 8
19 24 20 15 10 22 24
* 2 * 1 * 1 -
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK........ouuviereiiti e 81% 82% 78% 81% 80% 7% 82% 83%
INSEAGIAM....eeeece e 51 58 49 44 64 68 48 46
TWIHET . bbb 37 38 37 37 41 45 36 42
TIKTOK ettt 33 36 34 30 50 50 29 27
SNAPCNAL ... 28 30 26 25 34 39 25 24
REAGIL ... 19 23 18 15 20 28 18 26
WREESADD ...ttt 16 17 16 14 21 31 13 27
THIEAAS ...ttt 5 7 4 4 12 " 4 3
OFNE ..ot 4 5 5 3 5 1 5 1
[ don't have an account on any of these platforms............cocvnnnrcieinininnns 8 5 12 9 6 5 8 10

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
timesaday aday week month Rarely  Never MORE LESS
o [IF HAS FACEBOOK ACCOUNT]
FacebooK............verereririririririrenenn 56% 20 13 5 5 1 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 18 15 6 5 1 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 21 14 5 3 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 23 10 4 5 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 15 14 4 4 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 20 8 4 3 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Race White 55% 21 12 5 5 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 20 23 3 8 3 86% 14
o [IF HAS TIKTOK ACCOUNT] TikTok..... 53% 15 18 7 6 2 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 14 18 6 6 2 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 19 13 8 4 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 17 19 8 5 1 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 11 16 5 7 1 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 15 9 4 6 - 90% 10
Latest Data by Race White 48% 16 20 9 5 3 84% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 34 5 8 6 - 86% 14
® [IF HAS INSTAGRAM ACCOUNT]
INStagram ...........ccocooervcevresssiirneccnn 48% 19 17 7 8 2 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 18 13 7 8 2 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 22 18 6 7 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 18 21 7 8 1 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 11 12 3 5 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 70% 12 1 2 4 - 94% 6
Latest Data by Race White 40% 20 19 9 9 3 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 22 17 4 8 4 85% 15
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
timesaday aday week month Rarely  Never MORE LESS

® [IF HAS SNAPCHAT ACCOUNT]
Snapchat ..o, 42% 20 19 6 9 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 15 15 9 13 7 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 20 22 5 7 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 26 22 1 4 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 27 13 6 7 1 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 15 17 9 7 - 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White 40% 19 20 5 9 6 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 15 23 4 - 16 79% 21
o [IF HAS TWITTER ACCOUNT] Twitter .. 39% 17 19 13 9 3 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 14 16 13 9 3 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 13 21 14 1 3 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 21 22 11 9 2 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 17 16 8 6 2 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 12 20 12 2 - 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White 35% 17 20 15 1 3 71% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 26 20 - 7 6 87% 13

o [IF HAS THREADS ACCOUNT]

Threads.........cccocccvvvvrrrersssssssienennenes 35% 13 34 4 9 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 15 26 - 14 2 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 68% 23 9 - - - 100% -
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 5 57 13 4 1 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 23 21 - 8 - 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 20 16 - - - 100% -
Latest Data by Race White 20% 10 38 8 14 10 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI - - 100 - - - 100% -
o [IF HAS REDDIT ACCOUNT] Reddit ..... 32% 22 22 13 9 1 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 21 24 11 10 1 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 10 16 26 5 7 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 29 21 13 8 - 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 22 25 12 5 2 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 20 16 7 9 - 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White 29% 26 21 14 9 1 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 7 31 9 9 - 82% 18

o [IF HAS WHATSAPP ACCOUNT]
LA E= 172N o] o T 27% 17 18 12 20 7 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 15 12 12 24 7 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 16 16 6 20 7 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 21 26 13 13 7 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 15 18 1 23 3 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 14 19 5 16 2 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White 23% 18 18 13 18 10 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 16 20 17 26 6 51% 49
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SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos

on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-24  Jul-10 Jun-20 Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour @ day..........cccveevveeneerneennenn: 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 16% 10% 11% 14% 18%
One to two hours @ day .........ccocvevveererceeineeneene, 23 21 21 22 23 18 25 23 25 24 17
Two to four hours @ day..........ccveveereeervenieniinens 27 30 25 29 26 26 27 25 22 27 22
Four to six hours @ day .........cccoerenerneerernenineen: 17 17 21 18 17 19 16 15 20 17 23
More than six hours @ day ..........ccccveveeervenieneen: 18 21 19 17 21 23 14 25 22 17 20
DON't KNOW ... 1 2 2 2 1 4 1 2 1 1 -
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that is not for your job..] 5% 16 29 50 50%
Jul-10 2023 | 6% 15 29 49 51%
Jun-20 2023 | 5% 17 27 52 48%
Jun-52023 | 6% 16 28 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 13 28 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 17 26 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 20 30 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 16 22 58 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 11 32 53 47%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 17 30 48 52%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 17 23 59 41%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 19% 20 24 36 64%
Jul-10 2023 | 20% 19 27 33 67%
Jun-20 2023 | 20% 17 24 39 61%
Jun-52023 | 23% 23 24 30 70%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 19 22 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 21 24 29 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 22 27 35 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 17 20 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 28 12 36 64%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 20 26 34 66%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 18 21 42 58%
e Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e 14% 26 28 32 68%
Jul-10 2023 | 13% 25 30 32 68%
Jun-20 2023 | 13% 27 30 30 70%
Jun-52023 | 13% 27 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 25 28 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 22 30 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 30 28 28 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 21 25 43 57%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 15 36 40 60%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 29 27 29 1%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 25 27 37 63%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Listening to AM OF FM radiO ..........ovvvvvvveeeecieeseeseeeeeeeveeeeessesseseeese s sssnsesssssssssnnnnns 29% 43 18 9 91%
Jul-10 2023 | 27% 44 20 10 90%
Jun-20 2023 | 30% 42 20 9 91%
Jun-52023 | 29% 42 21 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 41 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 43 14 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 46 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 31% 35 23 1 89%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 39 22 7 93%
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 46 16 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 34 23 6 94%

MOVIES. Below is a list of movies that are coming out this summer. Please indicate which of the following you either have seen or are
interested in seeing in a theater.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

OPPENNEBIMET ...t ettt 38% 2%  34%  34% 27% 4%  40%  42%
Indiana Jones and the Dial of DEStINY.........cceviriinimnieerieneeiseiees 35 34 33 36 30 36 35 42
Mission Impossible: Dead RECKONING ... 32 32 25 33 40 34 29 41
BAIDIE ..ottt et 26 36 20 17 31 44 23 33
S0OUNd Of FTEEADM.......cvuirriiieircire e 24 12 21 37 22 26 25 12
FASE X oottt st 18 21 18 15 36 26 14 17
ASEIOIA CItY .vvovvoveereieseereeese et ssss sttt st 1 13 12 9 12 9 11 13
| am not interested in seeing any of these movies in a theater............ccccovveens 24 23 31 23 23 19 24 26
BARBENHEIMER (NET) ....cvuumiinieieeieieiiesesssessss st ssss s sssssssssssns 15% 21 1 8 13 28 13 24

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ...........c...vvvvivvesivvss 46%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TUMP ..o 41
that election? thed fOr SOMEONE €ISE ......ovverree e 4
: Did NOLVOLE ..o 10

DAGE. What is your age? 1829 s 17%
B0-44 oo e 26
B5BA oot 15
BB-B4 ..ot 17
B5 ettt 26

REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... e 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN 1o 38
WESE ..o 22

D100. Are you: AMAN . 47%
A WOMAN....coiiiie s 53
Self-dESCTIDE.......o e 1
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ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AmErican ... 14%
White/CaucCasian ..........cccceeeireeeceee e 75
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrereereiei e 12
Asian/Asian American 5
Pacific ISIander ..........ccvvvieeecceeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccocovvvvvveecccrcvennen. *
(010 =T TR -
VOL:  (Don't know/Refused)........cocurvrvieeenienerneeereeeinneineinennns
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MEXICO ...vvvvvvrssvvnssvsesssssssssssns s 47%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family E”E:° RICO. ottt 22
race your ancesiry? Please select all hat apply. ARG
BEIIZE vttt *
BOVI . veveeeeere ettt ettt
BIAzZIl.....oveveeeeeeeeeeeetee ettt
CRIE vttt nen s
(070110711111 1P 1
(01015 =1 (o7 I 1
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccvveererieeeirieirreeeeseeesesseeenns 2
oL UE= o o] T 1
Bl SalVaOr ... 2
GUALEMAIA ...t 4
HONAUIAS ...t 1
N0z =T U TP -
Panama ... 1
Paraguay .........ccreerieneeninenee et -
PEIU .o 3
SPAIN ..o 14
UTUGUAY ..ottt nees -
VENEBZUEIA.......coceiieci e 1
Other COUNETY ... 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 1
D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent The CarbbeaN.......covvvvesvvssiessvesnsn 12%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of AfTICE ......... e 51
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that CONMTE AMETIC. e 8
SOUth AMETICA......cecviiicce e 6
apply. Another region of the WOrld .................cccooemrerrnrrrrerrrrrvoones 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvvvcvccccceeece et 28
D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, e 29%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. :;]f?i}iami.ﬁé; '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 12
To what counlry or counlries do you of your family 1ace YOUT &NCESTY?  Viewam.......or 4
Please select all that apply. I T 7
JAPAN .. 20
Pacific 1SIands...........ccvvrereeeccecceee e 4
(010 =T SRR 9
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EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCNOOL .........coovvvssvvrssvvrssins 3%

completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocovvvieriirireriresnene 28
Attended technical or vocational school...............cccceucce.. 6
Attended some college but no degree 20
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10

Always voted for Democrats............covreererieeieneenininnne 26%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........c.cvevveererveeieneenieninnenn. 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RePUDIICANS.......coceiveiiec e 8

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....vovvriieieisisietssie et nes 8
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocrevveeieneerieninneen. 15
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocuereeveeinenininnne 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...cocveviirieireiseeiseiseieieisnens 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....courerrererrereerneeneeneeneens 42

D =TS 1= 7%
Yes, someone in my household ............cccovvvvrieniinnnene 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO et 85
YES (NET) oot ssessessenss 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office .........ccccoverernnnnne 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 19
NONE OF thESE ... 16
HOMEOWNET ...t 51%
RENEET ... s 36
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 10
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 5
OFNBI e 1
Less than $30,000..........c.ccvevveercrseeessee s 26%
$30,000 - $49,999 ......cooorrrrerir s 23
$50,000 - $59,999 ......coverierrerie s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......ovorierrereisee s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ......covvrirrer s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covvrrerrierreeer s 12
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covrrierrrireee s 3

$200,000 and @DOVE..........ecvereeerireeeer s 3
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MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..o e 40%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccccoveneneene 9
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 4
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........coocererereneercreeree s 28
Divorced or separated............covvererernrererieeienseneininneene 14
WIAOWED......cooceieeie e 5
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY v 26%
SUDUIDAN @rEA........oveeeierireee e 46
SMAll FOWN .. 10
RUFAl @r8a.....cveeieieeece s 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very IBeral....csiissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 14%
as: Somewhat Iberal...........cocovninninreenene 18
' MOTEIALE ....voovererreeeieiee st 36
Somewhat CONSErVative ..o 18
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......ocvuvireiereicnciseee e 14
LIBERAL (NET) ..o iessesessssssssesssssenns 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET).....ooorerinirieenserneeeeieeenessnsenees 32
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...................coue, 62%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.covevuee. 38

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...ttt 47%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 31
NOE SUFE .. 22
Employed full-ime ..o 37%
Employed part-time .......ccccveerreesiesreeesessneeenns 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccceverecunen 9
REHIEA ... 27
STUAENL ... 3
HOMEMAKET ... s 6
OtNET ... 7
Self-employed/independent contractor...............cocveeneen. 16%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 84
YBS ottt 27%
NO L 73
WEAINY.....coviiee e 1%
Upper middIe Class..........ccvevrieenierrisesisessseeenns 8
MiIddI ClaSS.......coeverrererirrireircceiesee s 35
WOrKING Class .....c.cvvueveirieeiininireeeseeeeseeeieeas 27
Lower middIe Class........ouureereeuneerieireneeseseieseinees 16
LOW INCOME ..ottt 24
POOT ... 11
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Protestant/Christian ..o 44%
CathOlC..... e 20
Jewish 3
Muslim *
None/Atheist/Agnostic 25
OFNBI et 7
YBS ottt 37%
NO Lot 63
EVErY WEEK ... 19%
Afew times @ month ..o 8
About 0nCe @ MONEN ....cuvuirire e 5
A few times @ Yar ..o 14
RAIEIY ..o 21
NBVET ...t 34
Heterosexual or Straight ............ccocoverenenernieinenininnenn. 87%
BISEXUAL ... e 7
Gay or 1eShian .......cvveereree e 3
NON-DINAMY ... e 1
TranSGENAET ..o 1
OthET ... e 1
Prefer NOt 10 SaY .....coveeveeeiricrereee e 1



